OP \$615.00 0580180

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM485090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golub Captial Markets LLC	FORMERLY GCI Capital Markets LLC	08/02/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R. G. Barry Corporation
Street Address:	13405 Yarmouth Road N.W.
City:	Pickerington
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43147
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0580180	ANGEL TREADS
Registration Number:	1355478	DEARFOAMS
Registration Number:	3489786	DEARFOAMS BLISS
Registration Number:	3792039	DEARFOAMS DF
Registration Number:	4415249	D-FLEX BY DEARFOAMS
Registration Number:	3700153	DFSPORT
Registration Number:	3499892	DREAMTOP
Registration Number:	1806772	EZ FEET
Registration Number:	3529198	THE DEARFOAMS COMPANY DF MEN
Registration Number:	3529197	THE DEARFOAMS COMPANY DF WOMEN
Registration Number:	3441295	THE DEARFOAMS COMPANY DFSPORT
Registration Number:	3408933	YOUR STYLE, THEIR LOSS
Registration Number:	3356972	DEARFOAMS NV
Registration Number:	0740058	SNUG-TREDS
Registration Number:	4485449	
Serial Number:	85139952	DEARFOAMS
Serial Number:	85139958	DEARFOAMS SPECIAL EDITION
Serial Number:	85139991	
Serial Number:	85139962	DF BY DEARFOAMS
	<u> </u>	TRADEMARK

900461393 REEL: 006406 FRAME: 0985

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85139982	DF SPORT BY DEARFOAMS	
Serial Number:	86057737	MDCOMFORT	
Serial Number:	86035403	SIGNATURE BY DEARFOAMS	
Serial Number:	86057670	SLIPPER FAIRY	
Serial Number:	86057657	SLIPPER SATURDAY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-18051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed TM Release - 1L RGB (RG Barry)#page1.tif source=Executed TM Release - 1L RGB (RG Barry)#page2.tif source=Executed TM Release - 1L RGB (RG Barry)#page3.tif source=Executed TM Release - 1L RGB (RG Barry)#page4.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of August 2, 2018, is made by Golub Capital Markets LLC (f/k/a GCI Capital Markets LLC), as First Lien Agent (the "Secured Party") in favor of R. G. Barry Corporation, an Ohio corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks and trademark applications ("<u>Trademarks</u>") pursuant to (i) that certain Security Agreement dated as of September 2, 2014 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") by and among Grantor, Secured Party and the other "Grantors" party thereto and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 3, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") by Grantor in favor of Secured Party;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 3, 2014 at Reel 5355 and Frame 0860; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in any of the Grantor's Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted by the Grantor to the Secured Party in any of the Grantor's Trademarks, including, without limitation, the following:

- 1. each Trademark registration and Trademark application owned by Grantor, including, without limitation, the Trademark registrations and Trademark applications referred to in Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or impairment of any Trademark registration owned by Grantor including, without limitation, the Trademark registrations referred to in Schedule A attached hereto and the Trademark registrations issued with respect to the Trademark applications referred to in Schedule A attached hereto.

- REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC,

as Secured Party

Name: Marc C. Robinson Title: Managing Director

Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Dearfoams)

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications

TRADEMARK	U.S. FEDERAL REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
ANGEL TREADS (STYLIZED)	580180	9/22/1953
DEARFOAMS	1355478	8/20/1985
DEARFOAMS BLISS	3489786	8/19/2008
DEARFOAMS DF	3792039	5/25/2010
D-FLEX BY DEARFOAMS	4415249	10/8/2013
DFSPORT	3700153	10/20/2009
DREAMTOP	3499892	9/9/2008
EZ FEET	1806772	11/23/1993
THE DEARFOAMS COMPANY DF MEN & DESIGN	3529198	11/4/2008
THE DEARFOAMS COMPANY DF WOMEN & DESIGN	3529197	11/4/2008
THE DEARFOAMS COMPANY DFSPORT	3441295	6/3/2008
YOUR STYLE, THEIR LOSS	3408933	4/8/2008
DEARFOAMS NV	3356972	12/18/2007
SNUG -TREDS	0740058	10/30/1962
DESIGN ONLY	4485449	2/18/2014
DEARFOAMS	85/139952	9/28/2010
DEARFOAMS SPECIAL EDITION	85/139958	9/28/2010
DESIGN ONLY	85/139991	9/28/2010
DF BY DEARFOAMS	85/139962	9/28/2010
DF SPORT BY DEARFOAMS	85/139982	9/28/2010
MDCOMFORT	86/057737	9/6/2013

SIGNATURE BY DEARFOAMS	86/035403	8/12/2013
SLIPPER FAIRY	86/057670	9/6/2013
SLIPPER SATURDAY	86/057657	9/6/2013

RECORDED: 08/07/2018